
Decision Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)

Approved Join Spouse

Refused OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common 

Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Business 

Refused CP:- Need to undertake the course in this State not 

demonstrated or warranted

F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete - it is noted that there have been recent lump sum 

lodgements made to applicant's bank account. No evidence of 

source of these funds provided. Please note that a six month 

bank statement must be provided and the source of all lump sum 

lodgements must be explained.

ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie.  The applicant has 

not submitted a detailed study plan.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved EUTR APPLICANT

Approved Join Parent

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Study

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied

Approved Employment

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 18/09/2017 to 24/09/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Application 

30787992

30937972

31028242

29663852

30468662

30787852

31685242

31700172

31700312

31036622

31408062

31634232

31700402

31700482



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 18/09/2017 to 24/09/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied.  Applicant failed to declare previous refusal for UK visa.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common 

Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Applicant failed to declare previous refusal for UK visa.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common 

Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Employment

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Study

Refused IH:- Immigration history of applicant. You have been refused 

entry into Ireland by customs officials. No further visa can issue 

until all customs related issues have been cleared. 

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Refused IH:- Immigration history of applicant. You have been refused 

entry into Ireland by customs officials. No further visa can issue 

until all customs related issues have been cleared. 

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

31707152

31712702

31770852

31706332

31775892

31777032

31805502

31771812

31772162

31775302

31819012

31819122

31828452

31807602

31812702

31817572

31842302

31842792

31834162

31834832

31834922



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 18/09/2017 to 24/09/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Join Parent

Refused OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common 

Travel Area between Ireland and the UK. You have been refused 

a UK Visa.

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

R:- No clear link to reference has been shown

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete - it is noted that there have been recent lump sum 

lodgements made to applicant's bank account. No evidence of 

source of these funds provided. Please note that a six month 

bank statement must be provided and source of all lump sum 

lodgements explained.

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay.  Hotel 

booking cancelled.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

31848432

31863162

31866242

31873682

31850732

31853562

31854262

31878002

31878112

31889922

31873912

31874632

31875682

31905392

31916562

31891802

31895202

31900842



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 18/09/2017 to 24/09/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. Insufficient evidence 

has been submitted to demonstrate the applicant’s relationship 

to the reference. 

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

R:- No clear link to reference has been shown

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete - it is noted that there have been recent lump sum 

lodgements made to applicant's bank account. No evidence of 

source of these funds provided. Please note that a six month 

bank statement must be provided and source of all lump sum 

lodgements explained.

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay. Hotel 

booking cancelled.

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

31918522

31919132

31919252

31919262

31918872

31918972

31919072

31933302

31933762

31937722

31924212

31924812

31932232

31940942

31943622



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 18/09/2017 to 24/09/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie

IH:- Immigration history of applicant.  Applicant previously 

entered Ireland and worked illegally for 90 days.

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied.  Applicant's explanation for being refused Leave to 

Land does not coincide with report from Ireland's Boarder 

Management Unit.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Business 

Refused CP:- Need to undertake the course in this State not 

demonstrated or warranted. You have failed to show how 

attending this course will assist your career career in Mongolia.  

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Refused IH:- Immigration history of applicant

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. You have failed declare a UK visa refusal despite 

undertaking to declare all relevant information in relation to your 

application. 

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common 

Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Reside

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Reside

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Internship

Approved Business 

31945422

31945722

31946672

31943912

31965652

31965782

31965862

31947442

31959832

31965282

31978212

31980442

31981862

31965872

31966002

31969622

31985582

31987592

31992962



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 18/09/2017 to 24/09/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Study

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Study

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie

IS:- Immigration status of the reference in Ireland. Evidence of 

this has not been provided - Copy of GNIB card:- copy of 

passport of reference

R:- No clear link to reference has been shown

R:- No letter of invitation submitted with the visa application form

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study (Phd)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Reside

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

31994802

31995482

32000762

32007492

32007742

32008082

32005152

32006432

32006932

32008912

32009312

32010782

32008252

32008662

32008782

32012542

32020192

32020472

32011222

32011552

32012382

32022752

32027362

32029122

32021752

32022422

32022692

32046212

32046302

32046372

32029332

32042262

32042772

32047572

32047772

32047902

32046812

32047382

32047532

32048612

32048732

32047952

32048532

32048542



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 18/09/2017 to 24/09/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study (Phd)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visiting Researcher

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visiting Researcher

Approved Visiting Researcher

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visiting Researcher

Approved Visiting Researcher

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visiting Researcher

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visiting Researcher

Approved Visiting Researcher

Approved Visiting Researcher

Approved Visiting Researcher

Approved Visiting Researcher

Approved Visiting Researcher

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Training

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

32049222

32052492

32052632

32052712

32049332

32051342

32052342

32056012

32056872

32057302

32053452

32054082

32054382

32063352

32063722

32064282

32061822

32062602

32063222

32075502

32075522

32075712

32065102

32075422

32075462

32075812

32075822

32076132

32075722

32075792

32075802

32077302

32077432

32077542

32076162

32076502

32076962

32078112

32078352

32079082

32077652

32077752

32077842

32090422

32090492

32090852

32079452

32083582

32089302

32091232

32090932

32090982

32091042



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 18/09/2017 to 24/09/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Reside

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Reside

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Reside

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Reside

Approved Study (Phd)

Approved Adoption 

Approved Employment

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

32091872

32092082

32092582

32092672

32093742

32092352

32092482

32092562

32098872

32103322

32104252

32094382

32094392

32096062

32099122

32064152

32075942

32080392

32105062

32123232

32130072

32023972

32048442

32049082

32061502

32062172

32062772

31935262

31943852

31954542

31956222

31968382

31978552

31907552

31920962

31921892

31922202

31922282

31923112


