Decisions for period from 18/09/2017 to 24/09/2017

Application	Decision	Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)
29663852	Approved	Join Spouse
30468662	Refused	OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common Travel Area between Ireland and the UK. OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
30787852	Approved	Business
30787992	Refused	CP:- Need to undertake the course in this State not demonstrated or warranted F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or incomplete - it is noted that there have been recent lump sum lodgements made to applicant's bank account. No evidence of source of these funds provided. Please note that a six month bank statement must be provided and the source of all lump sum lodgements must be explained. ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. The applicant has not submitted a detailed study plan. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
30937972	Approved	EUTR APPLICANT
31028242	Approved	Join Parent
31036622	Approved	Join Spouse
31408062	Approved	Study
31634232	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied
31685242	Approved	Employment
31700172	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31700312	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31700402	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31700482	Approved	Visit (Tourist)

Decisions for period from 18/09/2017 to 24/09/2017

31706332	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Applicant failed to declare previous refusal for UK visa. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common Travel Area between Ireland and the UK. OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
31707152	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Applicant failed to declare previous refusal for UK visa. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common Travel Area between Ireland and the UK. OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
31712702	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31770852	Approved	Business
31771812	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31772162	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31775302	Approved	Business
31775892	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31777032	Approved	Employment
31805502	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31807602	Approved	Business
31812702	Approved	Business
31817572	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31819012	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31819122	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31828452	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31834162	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31834832	Approved	Study
31834922	Approved	Study
31842302	Refused	IH:- Immigration history of applicant. You have been refused entry into Ireland by customs officials. No further visa can issue until all customs related issues have been cleared. OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
31842792	Refused	IH:- Immigration history of applicant. You have been refused entry into Ireland by customs officials. No further visa can issue until all customs related issues have been cleared. OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.

Decisions for period from 18/09/2017 to 24/09/2017

31848432	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31850732	Approved	Business
31853562	Approved	Study
31854262	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31863162	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31866242	Approved	Business
31873682	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31873912	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31874632	Approved	Join Parent
31875682	Refused	OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common Travel Area between Ireland and the UK. You have been refused a UK Visa. OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit. R:- No clear link to reference has been shown
31878002	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31878112	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31889922	Approved	Business
31891802	Approved	Business
31895202	Approved	Business
31900842	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31905392	Refused	F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or incomplete - it is noted that there have been recent lump sum lodgements made to applicant's bank account. No evidence of source of these funds provided. Please note that a six month bank statement must be provided and source of all lump sum lodgements explained. INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by the applicant are bona fide. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed. R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay. Hotel booking cancelled.
31916562	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)

Decisions for period from 18/09/2017 to 24/09/2017

31918522	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. Insufficient evidence has been submitted to demonstrate the applicant's relationship to the reference. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed. R:- No clear link to reference has been shown
31918872	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31918972	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31919072	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31919132	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31919252	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31919262	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31924212	Approved	Business
31924812	Approved	Business
31932232	Refused	F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or incomplete - it is noted that there have been recent lump sum lodgements made to applicant's bank account. No evidence of source of these funds provided. Please note that a six month bank statement must be provided and source of all lump sum lodgements explained. INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by the applicant are bona fide. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed. R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay. Hotel booking cancelled.
31933302	Approved	Business
31933762	Approved	Business
31937722	Approved	Business
31940942	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31943622	Approved	Conference / Event

Decisions for period from 18/09/2017 to 24/09/2017

31943912	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie IH:- Immigration history of applicant. Applicant previously entered Ireland and worked illegally for 90 days. INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Applicant's explanation for being refused Leave to Land does not coincide with report from Ireland's Boarder Management Unit. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
31945422	Approved	Business
31945722	Refused	CP:- Need to undertake the course in this State not demonstrated or warranted. You have failed to show how attending this course will assist your career career in Mongolia. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
31946672	Refused	IH:- Immigration history of applicant INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. You have failed declare a UK visa refusal despite undertaking to declare all relevant information in relation to your application. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common Travel Area between Ireland and the UK. OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
31947442	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31959832	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31965282	Approved	Business
31965652	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31965782	Approved	Reside
31965862	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31965872	Approved	Reside
31966002	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31969622	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31978212	Approved	Conference / Event
31980442	Approved	Business
31981862	Approved	Study
31985582	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31987592	Approved	Internship
31992962	Approved	Business

Decisions for period from 18/09/2017 to 24/09/2017

31994802	Approved	Study
31995482	Approved	Conference / Event
32000762	Approved	Business
32005152	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32006432	Approved	Conference / Event
32006932	Approved	Conference / Event
32007492	Approved	Conference / Event
32007742	Approved	Study
32008082	Approved	Conference / Event
32008252	Approved	Conference / Event
32008662	Approved	Conference / Event
32008782	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32008912	Approved	Conference / Event
32009312	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32010782	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32011222	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32011552	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32012382	Approved	Conference / Event
32012542	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32020192	Approved	Business
32020192	Approved	Study
32020472	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the
		displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie IS:- Immigration status of the reference in Ireland. Evidence of this has not been provided - Copy of GNIB card:- copy of passport of reference R:- No clear link to reference has been shown R:- No letter of invitation submitted with the visa application form
32022422	Approved	Business
32022692	Approved	Business
32022752	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32027362	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32029122	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32029332	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32042262	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32042772	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32046212	Approved	Study (Phd)
32046302	Approved	Business
32046372	Approved	Business
32046812	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32047382		1
32047532		Reside
JZU41337	Approved	Reside Visit (Family / Friend)
	Approved Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32047572	Approved Approved Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Tourist)
32047572 32047772	Approved Approved Approved Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Tourist) Business
32047572 32047772 32047902	Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Tourist) Business Visit (Tourist)
32047572 32047772 32047902 32047952	Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Tourist) Business Visit (Tourist) Study
32047572 32047772 32047902 32047952 32048532	Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Tourist) Business Visit (Tourist) Study Business
32047572 32047772 32047902 32047952	Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Tourist) Business Visit (Tourist) Study

Decisions for period from 18/09/2017 to 24/09/2017

00040000	Λ 1	
32049222	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32049332	Approved	Business
32051342	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32052342	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32052492	Approved	Study (Phd)
32052632	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32052712	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32053452	Approved	Visiting Researcher
32054082	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32054382	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32056012	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32056872	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32057302	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32061822	Approved	Study
32062602	Approved	Study
32063222	Approved	Business
32063352	Approved	Business
32063722	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32064282	Approved	Business
32065102	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32075422	Approved	Visiting Researcher
32075462	Approved	Visiting Researcher
32075502	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32075522	Approved	Visiting Researcher
32075712	Approved	Visiting Researcher
32075722	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32075792	Approved	Business
32075802	Approved	Business
32075812	Approved	Business
32075822	Approved	Business
32076132		Visit (Tourist)
	Approved	
32076162	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32076502	Approved	Visiting Researcher
32076962	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32077302	Approved	Visiting Researcher
32077432	Approved	Visiting Researcher
32077542	Approved	Visiting Researcher
32077652	Approved	Visiting Researcher
32077752	Approved	Visiting Researcher
32077842	Approved	Visiting Researcher
32078112	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32078352	Approved	Conference / Event
32079082	Approved	Conference / Event
32079452	Approved	Business
32083582	Approved	Conference / Event
32089302	Approved	Business
32090422	Approved	Business
32090492	Approved	Conference / Event
32090852	Approved	Training
32090932	Approved	Conference / Event
32090982	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32091042	Approved	Conference / Event
32091232	Approved	Business

Decisions for period from 18/09/2017 to 24/09/2017

32091872	Approved	Reside
32092082	Approved	Conference / Event
32092352	Approved	Business
32092482	Approved	Reside
32092562	Approved	Business
32092582	Approved	Business
32092672	Approved	Business
32093742	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32094382	Approved	Reside
32094392	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32096062	Approved	Business
32098872	Approved	Business
32103322	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32104252	Approved	Reside
32105062	Approved	Study (Phd)
32123232	Approved	Adoption
32130072	Approved	Employment
31907552	Approved	Conference / Event
31920962	Approved	Business
31921892	Approved	Business
31922202	Approved	Business
31922282	Approved	Business
31923112	Approved	Conference / Event
31935262	Approved	Business
31943852	Approved	Business
31954542	Approved	Conference / Event
31956222	Approved	Conference / Event
31968382	Approved	Business
31978552	Approved	Business
32023972	Approved	Business
32048442	Approved	Business
32049082	Approved	Business
32061502	Approved	Business
32062172	Approved	Business
32062772	Approved	Business
32064152	Approved	Business
32075942	Approved	Business
32080392	Approved	Business
32099122	Approved	Business